Eglingham Parish Council

Clerk to the Council Amy Smith

Email eglinghamclerk@gmail.com

Dear Councillors,

I am writing to inform you that the Meeting of the Parish Council will be held on Wednesday April 8th 2020 at 7.30pm.

AGENDA

Please note in accordance with the Parish Council Standing Orders members of the public are not allowed to speak at this meeting unless invited to do so by the Chairman.

- **1.** Apologies for absence.
- **2.** Declaration of Interest.
- **3.** Minutes of the meeting held on Wednesday February 26th 2019 at South Charlton Village Hall
- **4.** Matters arising;

Eglingham Bridge Traffic Management Plan response from Neil Snowdon following EPC's decision not to have a footpath.

Land East of St James, South Charlton; update from the chair following meeting with Northumberland Estates.

- **5.** To approve draft Communication Strategy (circulated)
- **6.** To approve Eglingham Parish Council Safeguarding Policy (circulated)
- 7. Eglingham Neighbourhood Plan update from Cllr Biesterfield
- **8.** Middlemoor Community Windfarm; position on Community Foundation board, any ongoing/future applications to mention.
- **9.** Northumberland County Councillor's report (circulated)
- 10. Financial Matters; Financial report (circulated); approval of invoices.
- **11**.Planning matters; A20/00554/FUL proposed new rear extensions, Garden Cottage, Charlton Hall, no objections. Any other planning matters since agenda prepared.
- 12. Highways Matters; Any updates.
- **13.**.Correspondence; circulated via email.
- **14**. Any other business;
- **15**. Date of next meeting and annual meeting Wednesday May 6th at South Charlton Village Hall.